



2 APRIL 2025 - PRESS RELEASE

Mirabaud and AltamarCAM Partners launch an evergreen semi-liquid private equity strategy

The strategy represents a key achievement within the strategic partnership established by AltamarCAM and Mirabaud in 2021

Geneva and Madrid, 2 April 2025 – Mirabaud Group, a family-owned international banking and financial Group specialising in wealth and asset management, and AltamarCAM Partners, a global asset manager focused on investing in private markets, are pleased to announce the launch of an evergreen semi-liquid strategy, dedicated to investing in private equity globally. This strategy, accessing some of the best-in-class private equity managers, will become the core investment in Mirabaud's Clients' private equity asset allocation.

This strategy is a tailor-made investment solution designed exclusively for Mirabaud's Clients. Its evergreen structure meets the evolving needs of private investors by combining the benefits of private market access with immediate exposure from day one, a certain level of liquidity, and visibility on the underlying portfolio, while trying to target attractive returns. The investment strategy will focus on fast-deployment strategies diversified across managers, geographies and sectors.

"This launch represents a significant step forward in our partnership with Mirabaud," said Pilar Junco, Managing Partner and Co-Chief Client Officer at AltamarCAM Partners. "With this strategy, we are bridging the gap between the higher returns and diversification traditionally associated with private markets. It underlines our commitment to innovation and delivering value to our partners and clients".

By leveraging their combined expertise, AltamarCAM Partners and Mirabaud aim to meet the growing demand for investment vehicles that drive performance, mitigate risk and improve flexibility.

"This strategy reaffirms Mirabaud's commitment to build more sophisticated asset allocations and provide Clients with innovative, exclusive, and best-in-class private equity investment solutions" said Camille Vial, Managing Partner of Mirabaud. "This strategy offers a unique gateway to leading private equity managers, enabling investors to leverage the expertise of two industry leaders. We are confident that this partnership and new solution will create significant value for our Clients and strengthen our position as a trusted partner for those seeking top-tier private equity opportunities".



Mirabaud Group

Mirabaud Group was founded in Geneva in 1819. With its four core values of Independence, Conviction, Responsibility and Passion, it has grown over the years into an international group offering its clients personalised financial services and advice in various areas of activity. Its expertise lies in Wealth Management (portfolio management, investment advice and services for independent asset managers) and Asset Management (institutional management, fund management and distribution).

Mirabaud has always been strongly committed to responsibility and sustainability. This is reflected in its interactions with clients, employees and society as a whole. As a signatory of the United Nations Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) since 2010, Mirabaud has the highest rating in this area thanks to its governance and its committed global strategy.

The Group employs around 700 staff and has offices in Switzerland (Geneva, Basel and Zurich), Europe (London, Luxembourg, Paris, Madrid, Barcelona, Valencia and Milan) and the rest of the world (Montreal, Dubai, Montevideo and São Paulo).

For more information, please visit our website: www.mirabaud.com

AltamarCAM Partners

AltamarCAM Partners is a private asset manager and solutions provider offering institutional investors -insurance companies, pension funds and financial entities – together with high net worth individuals, access to global private asset investments: private equity, venture capital, life sciences, real assets (real estate and infrastructures) and private debt/credit, through its selection of international managers, and different strategies (primaries, secondaries, co-investments and direct investment).

Additionally, AltamarCAM provides independent investment banking and merchant banking services through its subsidiary Altamar Advisory Partners, as well as direct and efficient access to funds from a selection of international fund managers through its subsidiary Altamar Global Investments AV. With offices in Madrid, Cologne, Barcelona, New York, London, Santiago de Chile and Munich, it has a team of more than 250 people. AltamarCAM Partners has more than €20 billion in investment commitments from investors.

Press contacts

Audrey Berladyn T. +41 58 816 25 46 audrey.berladyn@mirabaud.com

Mirabaud & Cie Ltd Boulevard Georges-Favon 29 1204 Geneva, Switzerland Stephanie Ross T. +44 (0)203 995 6676 stephanie@kl-communications.com

KL Communications 40 Queen Street, London EC4R 1DD www.kl-communications.com Antonio Álvarez T. +34 64 6326 483 aalvarez@altamarcam.com

AltamarCAM Paseo de la Castellana, 91 28046 Madrid, Spain



www.mirabaud.com